



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 6140/2025 & CRL.M.A. 26081/2025 EXEMPTION
CRL.M.A. 26082/2025 EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL
TRANSLATION
ZAKIR ALIASH ZAKIR ALI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chemendra Kaushik, Adv. with
petitioner in person.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP with SI Manoj
Kumar, PS-Seelampur.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
01.09.2025

List on 09.12.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025