



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 6140/2025 & CRL.M.A. 26081/2025 EXEMPTION
FROM FILING TYPED COPIES, CRL.M.A. 26082/2025
EXEMPTION FROM FILING TRANSLATION OF ANNEXURE A
& B
ZAKIR ALIASH ZAKIR ALI

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Tchemendra Kaushik and Ms.
Tanya Sharma, Advs.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP with
SI Gunjan PS Seelampur.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
09.12.2025

No time left.

List on 30.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025